General Descript ion
The MAX2470/MAX2471 evaluation kits (EV kits) simplify
the evaluation of the MAX2470/MAX2471 VCO buffer
amplifiers. They enable testing of the devices’ perfor-
mance and require no additional support circuitry. All
inputs and outputs use SMA connectors to facilitate easy
connection of RF test equipment.
The MAX2470 EV kit is assembled with the MAX2470

For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
MAX2470/MAX2471 EV kit manual1None
MAX2470/2471EVKIT PC board1None
DESIGNATION
Test points
Mouser 151-203
2J5, J6
SMA connectors (PC top mount)
E.F. Johnson 142-0701-216
3J1, J2, J3
Optional 50Ω input-termination resis-
tors (0603) (not installed)
2R3, R4
10µF, 10%, 10V tantalum capacitor
AVX TAJC106K016
1C6
2200pF, 10%, 25V ceramic-chip
capacitors (0603)
4C1, C2, C3, C5
DESCRIPTIONQTY
1kΩ, 5% chip resistor (0603)1R2
0Ω, 5% chip resistor (0603)1R1
Shunt (jumper)
Digi-key S9000-ND
1JU1
DESIGNATION
3-pin header (0.100" centers)
Digi-key S1012-36-ND
1JU1
2200pF, 10%, 25V ceramic-chip
capacitor (0603)
1C7
DESCRIPTIONQTY
SOT
TOP MARK
AAAX
AAAY
MAX2470EUT1U1
MAX2471EUT1U1
DESIGNATION
SMA connector (PC top mount)
E.F. Johnson 142-0701-216
1J4
2200pF, 10%, 25V ceramic-chip
capacitor (0603)
1C4
DESCRIPTIONQTY
Common Components for
MAX2470/MAX2471 EV Kits
FAX
803-626-3123
402-474-4858
_________________________Quick Start
The MAX2470/MAX2471 EV kits are fully assembled
and fac tory tested . Follow the instruc tions in the
Connections and Setup section for proper device eval-
uation.
Test  Equipment Required
This section lists the recommended test equipment to
verify the operation of the MAX2470/MAX2471. It is
intended as a guide only, and some substitutions are
possible.
• One DC power supply capable of supplying a mini-
mum of 10mA at +2.7V to +5.5V.
• One RF spectrum analyzer capable of making mea-
surements over the bandwidth of the MAX2470/
MAX2471 and a few harmonics, such as the HP
8561E.
• One RF signal generator capable of delivering 0dBm
output power at 500MHz, such as the HP 8648C sig-